Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Silicon Graphics, Inc.		06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphics Properties Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	525 University Avenue, Suite 220	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

500946080

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5880730
Patent Number:	6476813
Patent Number:	6513099
Patent Number:	6819333
Patent Number:	6314546
Patent Number:	7007205
Patent Number:	6634011
Patent Number:	6738885
Application Number:	09609046
Patent Number:	7062527
Patent Number:	6918010
Patent Number:	6853387
Patent Number:	7243291
Patent Number:	7401116
Application Number:	10109835

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0827

PATENT

Application Number:	10112392
Application Number:	10112345
Application Number:	10112366
Application Number:	10207940
Patent Number:	7140024
Patent Number:	6982682
Patent Number:	6904501
Patent Number:	6535190
Patent Number:	6366270
Patent Number:	6243068
Patent Number:	6448955
Patent Number:	6657607
Patent Number:	6816145
Patent Number:	6611249
Patent Number:	6559826
Patent Number:	6813599
Patent Number:	6618049
Patent Number:	7136076
Application Number:	11049111
Patent Number:	7068263
Application Number:	11324684
Patent Number:	7405742
Application Number:	11559847
Application Number:	11775529
Application Number:	12172754
Application Number:	12181202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Charles S. Fish

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062986.0101 NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda J. Orrantia	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0629860101Name#page1.tif source=0629860101Name#page2.tif source=0629860101Name#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0829

Exhibit 3.1

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.

Silicon Graphics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

That an order has been entered pursuant to the Federal Bankruptcy Code, 11 U.S.C. §101 et seq. on behalf of the Corporation.

That said order approves an amendment to change the name of the Corporation to Graphics Properties Holdings, Inc.

That a resolution was adopted by Board of Directors, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on May 9, 2009 for the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

Resolved, (i) the change of the name of the Corporation from "Silicon Graphics, Inc." to "Graphics Properties Holdings, Inc." be, and hereby is, authorized and approved; (ii) in order to effectuate such name change, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by restating paragraph 1 thereof so that, as amended, the first sentence of said paragraph shall read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Graphics Properties Holdings, Inc."; and (iii) each of the President, the Secretary or any Vice President of the Corporation at the time in office is, acting singly or collectively, authorized and directed to cause to be prepared a certificate of amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation reflecting such amendment to paragraph 1 thereof and, upon the effectiveness of a decree or order of the bankruptcy court having jurisdiction over the Corporation's Chapter 11 case authorizing such amendment, to execute and file such certificate of amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to file the same in the minute books of the Corporation.

That stockholder approval for said amendment is not required under Section 303 of the General Corporation Law.

http://yahoo.brand.edgar-online.com/EFX_dll/EDGARpro.dll?FetchFilingHtmlSection PACTENID=6649... 8/12/2009

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0830

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed on this 4th day of June, 2009.

By: /s/ Barry Weinert

Name: Barry Weinert Title: President

(Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Silicon Graphics, Inc.)

 $http://yahoo.brand.edgar-online.com/EFX_dll/EDGARpro.dll?FetchFilingHtmlSection \verb|PAFENID|| = 6649... 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009 | 8/12/2009$

REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0831

CHANGE OF NAME APPENDIX

Baker Botts	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Status
File No.			
062986.0106	08807550	5880730	
062986.0142	09452322	6476813	
062986.0151	09219018	6513099	
062986.0161	09569655	6819333	
062986.0168	09276992	6314546	
062986.0174	09788174	7007205	
062986.0175	09788195	6634011	
062986.0176	09788175	6738885	
062986.0186	09609046		Appealed
062986.0187	09609045	7062527	
062986.0224	10272642	6918010	
062986.0228	10013576	6853387	
062986.0233	10137026	7243291	
062986.0235	10112430	7401116	
062986.0236	10109835		Request for Continued Examination filed 06/10/2009
062986.0237	10112392		Response to Non-Final Office Action due 11/06/2009
062986.0238	10112345		Awaiting first Office Action
062986.0239	10112366		Response to Non-Final Office Action due 08/04/2009
062986.0241	10207940		Response to Non-Final Office Action due 08/28/2009
062986.0242	10208123	7140024	
062986.0243	10207945	6982682	
062986.0246	10174391	6904501	
062986.0253	10020563	6535190	
062986.0254	09087745	6366270	
062986.0255	09087280	6243068	
062986.0256	09590753	6448955	
062986.0257	09811988	6657607	
062986.0259	09120983	6816145	
062986.0260	09120960	6611249	
062986.0262	09502555	6559826	
062986.0264	09617367	6813599	
062986.0287	10288661	6618049	
062986.0295	10650030	7136076	
062986.0298	11049111		Response to Non-Final Office Action filed 08/17/2009
062986.0309	11053068	7068263	
062986.0318	11324684		Response to Non-Final Office Action filed 08/11/2009
062986.0320	11426469	7405742	
062986.0322	11559847		Response to Non-Final Office Action due 11/11/2009
062986.0323	11775529		Awaiting first Office Action
062986.0325	12172754		Awaiting first Office Action
062986.0327	12181202		Awaiting first Office Action

DAL01:1093720.1

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0832